

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0055-24 Version: 1 Name: DCBS Family Support Program Application

Assistance Organization Agreement with Aging

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 1/10/2024 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 3/7/2024 Final action: 3/7/2024

Enactment date: 3/7/2024 Enactment #: R-068-2024

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an

Agreement with the Cabinet for Health and Family Services, Dept. for Community Based Services, for

the participation by authorized staff from the Div. of Aging and Disability Services as certified application counselors on the Commonwealth of Ky.'s Self-Service Portal, at no cost to the Urban

County Government. [Div. of Aging and Disability Services, Stambaugh]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 0055-24 DCBS Family Support Program Appl Asst Org Agreement, 2. DCBS Kynector Family

Support Program Appl Asst Organization Agreement, 3. 0055-24 RESO - Agreement with DCBS re

Kynector Participation 4893-7192-0289 v.1.pdf, 4. R-068-2024

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/7/2024	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
2/15/2024	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
2/6/2024	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass